

## Milwaukee County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 15-684 Version: 1 Name: MMSD IGA for Water Quality Monitoring Stations

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 10/13/2015 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 11/16/2015

Title: From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting authorization to execute

and implement an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement with the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District to allow for construction, operation, and maintenance of two real time water quality monitoring stations on Milwaukee County land, and authorization for the Milwaukee County Executive and County Clerk to execute the easements and any other required documentation. (Referred to the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment for INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY per Section

59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin Statutes; Referred to the Committee on Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. DRAFT INTERGOVERNMENTAL

COOPERATION AGREEMENT, 5. CB Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/16/2015	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
11/5/2015	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
11/2/2015	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
10/27/2015	1	Parks, Energy and Environment Committee	DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKEN	
10/20/2015	1	Board Chairman	ASSIGNED	
10/20/2015	1	Board Chairman	ASSIGNED	